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G R A N D  T O T A L 4,182,979.38 15,680,910.26 48,475,117.00 32.35 3,546,109.66 13,723,172.99

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 1,177,807.11 3,714,648.30 14,800,189.00 25.10 1,200,892.43 3,717,903.46

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 213,854.17 925,810.78 2,599,876.00 35.61 200,590.88 839,010.85

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 6,569.16 21,252.56 117,119.00 18.15 5,421.25 22,227.57

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 2,724.93 9,219.72 25,850.00 35.67 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 45,815.20 169,242.95 825,496.00 20.50 9,720.36 54,833.95

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 350.00 76,352.00 0.46 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6150 TOTAL TRANS ECSE SAL DRIVER 5,254.78 12,966.82 35,201.00 36.84 4,710.23 9,409.77

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 423,178.24 1,559,288.62 4,476,835.50 34.83 413,321.34 1,627,064.89

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 265,319.64 701,996.12 2,409,647.00 29.13 260,232.01 719,273.53

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 5,751.04 14,388.08 37,560.00 38.31 3,130.24 12,740.96

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 23,076.17 56,714.20 266,592.00 21.27 31,933.35 81,655.33

OBJECT 6165 TOTAL HS GATEKEEPERS SALARY 4,009.03 10,002.98 36,989.00 27.04 3,715.69 8,874.74

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 519.60 519.60 11,790.00 4.41 1,084.80 1,564.80

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 229,674.60 756,326.82 2,931,386.00 25.80 232,079.36 753,510.53

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 59,179.17 198,179.15 568,786.00 34.84 54,270.42 189,297.46

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 46,127.13 151,612.54 487,329.00 31.11 43,733.92 149,826.84

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 29,967.49 99,193.70 370,506.00 26.77 29,525.13 98,073.30

OBJECT 6240 TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE (DO NOT USE) 0.00 457.62 15,099.00 3.03 1,416.65 4,678.01

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 332,665.74 1,099,770.60 3,791,764.00 29.00 342,806.49 1,121,690.34

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 203,676.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 290.41 15,000.00 1.94 0.00 11,636.07

OBJECT 6290 TOTAL OTHER BENEFITS 0.00 839.41 21,382.00 3.93 1,910.62 6,157.94

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 3,667.44 11,115.86 2,707.00 410.63 23.34 118.80

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 22,206.16 40,457.82 12,000.00 337.15 2,032.80 6,688.79

OBJECT 6313 TOTAL PUPIL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 9,435.00 0.00 50,914.19 118,728.86

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 16,621.00 23,600.00 70.43 0.00 16,575.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 294.00 2,250.50 31,714.00 7.10 1,167.26 3,811.76

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 -672.06 17,000.00 -3.95 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 11,621.20 63,029.80 163,056.00 38.66 10,404.01 66,261.71

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 7,406.52 88,543.96 293,841.00 30.13 9,573.43 101,442.99

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 9,100.00 10,000.00 91.00 2,178.50 10,892.50

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 9,291.91 47,716.99 118,952.00 40.11 10,833.22 43,091.70

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 7,110.12 27,684.59 67,190.00 41.20 7,251.50 27,351.30

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 1,992.91 9,560.41 20,900.00 45.74 3,557.50 7,438.51

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 16,823.88 97,286.88 289,632.63 33.59 12,574.07 80,928.23

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 168.44 568.00 29.65 0.00 276.50

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 387,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6353 TOTAL FIDELITY BOND PREMIUM 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00 0.00 125.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 4,262.67 35,051.38 77,318.00 45.33 8,017.70 41,360.17

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 690.22 1,493.58 1,400.00 106.68 57.00 57.00

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 2,451.60 16,101.43 34,120.00 47.19 3,526.57 21,051.94

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 3,317.50 53,748.36 78,953.00 68.08 4,368.35 43,294.42

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 156,837.34 875,880.32 1,917,725.52 45.67 93,025.13 596,424.06

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 251,914.22 1,168,986.60 2,488,764.18 46.97 162,765.36 968,352.12

OBJECT 6414 TOTAL SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6415 TOTAL K12 SPECIAL ED TESTING SUPPLIES 0.00 6,969.22 14,000.00 49.78 100.00 2,408.24
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OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 6,107.52 22,241.75 52,912.41 42.04 11,226.25 16,487.87

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 1,128.55 3,966.14 6,200.00 63.97 578.86 3,968.15

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 132,682.50 573,258.60 1,189,500.00 48.19 143,363.79 618,293.68

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 53,090.24 278,099.35 613,147.00 45.36 49,375.85 253,645.24

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 6,999.27 18,890.46 119,464.00 15.81 5,348.14 14,858.65

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 103.70 103.70 1,828.00 5.67 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 20,502.81 85,526.61 234,309.00 36.50 16,992.84 85,945.38

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 3,204.94 114,319.43 110,151.00 103.78 1,568.55 59,213.15

OBJECT 6511 TOTAL LAND 4,108.74 4,108.74 4,109.00 99.99 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 67,122.46 107,911.51 625,444.00 17.25 0.00 399,668.60

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 5,583.00 7,083.00 7,083.00 100.00 18,945.97 55,254.95

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 53,688.85 396,011.20 712,095.76 55.61 75,703.28 372,050.12

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 18,295.86 23,058.18 28,813.00 80.03 141.03 6,981.12

OBJECT 6545 TOTAL K12 SPECIAL ED ASSIST TECHNOLOGY 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 0.00 231,320.85 231,321.00 100.00 0.00 240,240.65

OBJECT 6591 TOTAL OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 437,379.55 1,226,201.12 1,517,441.00 80.81 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 1,363.92 1,363.92 1,832,745.00 0.07 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6613 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 25,531.31 25,531.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 477,630.00 955,260.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 236.58 9,868.33 18,422.00 53.57 0.00 10,455.49

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


